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8
15:52

2650 m
42.000 €

Bänderstart

Grand Prix D'Hiver
Rennpreis: 42.000 € (18.900 10.500 5.880 3.360 2.100 840 420)
GRAND PRIX D'HIVER Breed 8 Class A Race European 42.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 18.900, 10.500, 5.880, 3.360, 2.100, 840, 
420.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 5 - 10 including years. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 325.000, of 50 m. in 735.000. The persons 
having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. Horses having 
competed in the m ins for has breed the territory of the regional Union of the Southwest this year are only allowed to participate in this event. 

1
2650

ML: 135,0

Concerto Des Dunes
8j. b W (Hulk Des Champs - Kore Du Fosse)

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: J.M. Giller

Romain Le Creps

2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    480 € 2019: 29 Starts - 6 Siege - 8 Plätze    132.170 €12,4 244.320 €
14.12 Bordeaux unpl 2675B 25.000 R. Le Creps Destrier Jiel, Etoile Du Perche, Eclat Des N
08.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 15.000 34,0 W. Souchet Cocktail Desbois, Bloody Des Rioults, Be B
29.11 Argentan 6 16,1 2875B 24.000 W. Souchet Comtesse Du Clos, Cristal Du Lupin, Cash 
10.11 Bordeaux unpl 2675B 28.000 265,0 R. Le Creps Day De Bellouet, Braquo, Bunker Du Prieur
17.07 Cabourg dis 2750B 38.000 100,0 P. Houel Lover Boy, Balzac De L'iton, Ceasar Sisu

2
ML: 10,0

Cash De L'alba
8j. b W (Offshore Dream - Line Orange)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: W. Bigeon

Olivier Raffin

2020: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    40.650 € 2019: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    54.630 €11,3 270.900 €
14.12 Bordeaux unpl 2675B 25.000 W. Bigeon Destrier Jiel, Etoile Du Perche, Eclat Des N
29.11 Argentan 3 15,4 2900B 24.000 A. Velany Comtesse Du Clos, Cristal Du Lupin, Cash 
15.11 Nantes 9 3025B 25.000 A. Wiels Dreamer Boy, Duc D'Or, Diva Du Granit
17.10 Caen 4 13,0 2200A 34.000 15,0 E. Raffin Dona Viva, Desir Castelets, Clea Miquellerie
10.10 Laval 7 14,0 2850B 28.000 45,0 W. Bigeon Blues D'Ourville, Diablo Du Noyer, Clif Du P

3
ML: 17,0

Casting De Chenu
8j. al fonce W (Baccarat Du Pont - Icone De C

Trainer: Patrick Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Pole Position

Frederic Clozier

2020: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    44.170 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    29.640 €11,2 294.500 €
03.12 Vincennes 1 12,0 2100A 49.000 15,0 Cedric Terry Casting De Chenu, Conchitana Jenilou, Bini
29.11 Argentan 7 15,6 2900B 24.000 N. Lemetayer Comtesse Du Clos, Cristal Du Lupin, Cash 
03.11 Vincennes dis 3525B 45.000 66,0 A. De Vaugiraud Darling Berry, Deganawidah, Big Boss
28.10 Vincennes 6 13,9 2700B 49.000 82,0 A. Abrivard Altea De Piencourt, Charme De Star, Doum 
17.10 Caen 7 13,5 2200A 34.000 74,0 A. Abrivard Dona Viva, Desir Castelets, Clea Miquellerie

4
ML: 45,0

Beppe Am
9j. b W (Enjoy Lavec - Via Di Jesolo)

Trainer: Franck Marty
Besitzer: Ecurie Befix

Franck Marty

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.680 € 2019: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    73.640 €11,2 315.811 €
29.11 Toulouse 9 14,8 2950B 42.000 49,0 F. Marty Alcoy, Aribo Mix, Cap De Narmont
10.11 Bordeaux 6 13,7 2675B 35.000 105,0 F. Marty Cantelliva, Staro Italy, Dream
31.10 Chatelaillon-La R 8 12,2 2625B 41.000 120,0 R.W. Denechere Dancelli, Holy Water, Daelia De Vandel
11.10 Agen-La Garenne 9 13,8 2575A 130.000 236,0 F. Marty Bugsy Malone, Dreambreaker, Ce Bello Ro
21.07 Beaumont De Lo 9 2575B 30.000 8,1 F. Marty Flight Dynamics, Elixir D'Anama, Calvia

5
2675

ML: 30,0

Atoll Danover
10j. b W (Land Danover - Neuilly Danover)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover

Manuel Criado

2020: 24 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.240 € 2019: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    31.230 €12,4 332.800 €
05.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 17,5 4075B 35.000 80,0 A. Bloyet Baccarat De Niro, Deganawidah, Eclat De G
18.11 Mauquenchy 7 14,0 2850B 75.000 77,0 P.Y. Verva Django Du Bocage, Be One Des Thirons, Et
08.11 Ajaccio 6 2425B 17.000 Laurent Simon Carina Beji, Chistou D'Iraty, Buffalo Dub's
01.11 Prunelli Di Fium'or 5 2425B 17.000 Laurent Simon Carina Beji, Chistou D'Iraty, Buffalo Dub's
18.10 Ajaccio unpl 2425B 17.000 Laurent Simon Bellino D'Auvrecy, Chistou D'Iraty, Carina B

6
ML: 66,0

Cap De Narmont
8j. b H (Islero De Bellouet - Sissi De Narmont)

Trainer: Denis Brossard
Besitzer: Ecurie De Narmont

Denis Brossard

2020: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    100.530 € 2019: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 3 Plätze    122.070 €12,0 413.620 €
29.11 Toulouse 3 14,5 2950B 42.000 33,0 D. Brossard Alcoy, Aribo Mix, Cap De Narmont
10.11 Bordeaux 5 13,7 2675B 35.000 9,8 D. Brossard Cantelliva, Staro Italy, Dream
14.10 Angers 9 15,1 3125B 75.000 46,0 D. Brossard Elie De Beaufour, Fakir Du Lorault, Contree 
12.09 Vincennes unpl 2850B 56.000 18,0 D. Brossard Dostoievski, Black Jack From, Diablo Du No
02.09 Chatelaillon-La R dis 2650B 75.000 14,0 D. Brossard Elie De Beaufour, Diable De Vauvert, Dayan

7
ML: 17,0

Clarck Sotho
8j. b W (Oiseau De Feux - Mocanda)

Trainer: Loic-Bernard Martin
Besitzer: L.B. Martin

Cedric Terry

2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    48.100 € 2019: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    94.410 €11,0 529.650 €
29.11 Toulouse 7 14,7 2950B 42.000 6,6 Cedric Terry Alcoy, Aribo Mix, Cap De Narmont
14.11 Vincennes 7 13,6 2850B 70.000 24,0 Cedric Terry Milliondollarrhyme, Ce Bello Romain, Dream
01.11 Laval 8 13,5 2875B 50.000 30,0 Cedric Terry Diable De Vauvert, Donuts Deladou, Dayan
11.10 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 130.000 54,0 Cedric Terry Bugsy Malone, Dreambreaker, Ce Bello Ro
23.09 Toulouse 1 13,7 2975B 42.000 11,0 Cedric Terry Clarck Sotho, Alcoy, Boxing Day

8
ML: 31,0

Aribo Mix
10j. b W (Reve Des Vallees - Hardness)

Trainer: Dominik Cordeau
Besitzer: Ecurie Saint Hilaire

Dominik Cordeau

2020: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    44.160 € 2019: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    44.660 €11,9 537.120 €
29.11 Toulouse 2 14,5 2950B 42.000 22,0 D. Cordeau Alcoy, Aribo Mix, Cap De Narmont
14.11 Vincennes unpl 2850B 70.000 80,0 M. Abrivard Milliondollarrhyme, Ce Bello Romain, Dream
31.10 Chatelaillon-La R unpl 2650B 41.000 25,0 D. Cordeau Dancelli, Holy Water, Daelia De Vandel
11.10 Agen-La Garenne 5 12,3 2575A 130.000 82,0 D. Cordeau Bugsy Malone, Dreambreaker, Ce Bello Ro
23.09 Toulouse 4 14,0 2975B 42.000 28,0 D. Cordeau Clarck Sotho, Alcoy, Boxing Day

9
ML: 21,0

Blues Des Landiers
9j. b W (Phlegyas - Mega Des Landiers)

Trainer: Dominique Cheradame
Besitzer: D. Cheradame

Dominique Cheradame

2020: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    46.125 € 2019: 26 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    151.160 €10,8 623.995 €
18.11 Mauquenchy 9 14,0 2875B 75.000 94,0 D. Cheradame Django Du Bocage, Be One Des Thirons, Et
30.10 Argentan unpl 2925B 42.000 131,0 D. Cheradame Diva Du Granit, Elvis Du Vallon, Cristal Du L
14.10 Angers unpl 3150B 75.000 224,0 D. Cheradame Elie De Beaufour, Fakir Du Lorault, Contree 
04.10 Alençon 1 2675B 4.500 Mlle M. Plassais Blues Des Landiers, Eliska Berry, Enjoleur L
30.09 Le Mans dis 2975B 75.000 197,0 D. Cheradame Dreambreaker, Tony Gio, Bugsy Malone

10
ML: 51,0

Bilooka Du Boscail
9j. b S (Look De Star - Mirza Du Vivier)

Trainer: Yves Hurel
Besitzer: Mme J. Hurel

Yves Hurel

2020: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    100.440 € 2019: 27 Starts - 8 Siege - 8 Plätze    272.970 €11,3 687.430 €
16.12 Vincennes unpl 2175B Monte 75.000 109,0 D. Bonne Etonnant, Daida De Vandel, Carly
29.11 Toulouse 8 14,7 2950B 42.000 10,0 Y. Hurel Alcoy, Aribo Mix, Cap De Narmont
21.11 Salon De Provenc 8 13,8 3050B 48.000 21,0 Y. Hurel Desir Castelets, Eclat De Gloire, Espoir Du 
26.09 Hyères 2 15,1 2875B 37.000 Y. Hurel Bahia Quesnot, Bilooka Du Boscail, Axe De
13.09 Auch 1 17,7 3900B 37.000 Y. Hurel Bilooka Du Boscail, Damour Jiel, Cocktail Ju

Ergebnis: Quoten:


